GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PLANNING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:416
ANSWERED ON:23.02.2011

ALLOCATIONS TO GUJARAT
Rathwa Shri Ramsinhbhai Patalbhai

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) the details of allocations made to the State of Gujarat under SC/ST special component plan during the last five years;
(b) the details of expenditure made during the above period;

(c) whether the Government has received any complaint regarding diversion of funds under the scheme;

(d) if so, the details thereof alongwith the extent of funds diverted; and

(e) the efforts made by the Government to recover the diverted funds along with the details of action taken against erring officials?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR PLANNING, PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS, SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY AND EARTH SCIENCES(Dr.
ASHWANIKUMAR)

(@) & (b): Allocations and expenditure under SC/ST special component plan during the last five years are as under:

Year Allocations Expenditure
(*in crore) ('in crore)

2005-06 486.90 485.85

2006-07 894.55 671.54

2007-08 798.87 551.88

2008-09 1134.08 870.43

2009-10 1294.%94 1077.29

2010-11 1331.80 612.80
(upto

December,

2010)

(c) : No.

(d) & (e): Do not arise.
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